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TRAINING TO POLICE PERSONNEL
Lal Shri Kirodi ;Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from any State Government to set up Training Centers or Special Institutes to impart training to police personnel to deal with increasing challenges of internal security; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. Supplementing the efforts of the State Governments towards police training by Central Government is an ongoing process. Under various Central Government schemes, funds are being provided for upgradation/ establishment of State Police Training Institutes. Proposals for setting up the Commando Training Centres have been received from the States of Jammu &
Kashmir and Andhra Pradesh. Nagaland Government has requested for establishment of Central Regional Police Training Institute.
The Goa Government has proposed for establishment of a National Institute of Anti-Terrorism in Goa. On request of the States of Assam, Bihar, Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand, Odisha, West Bengal, Manipur, Tripura, Nagaland and Andhra Pradesh funds to set up 21
Counter Insurgency & Anti-Terrorist (CIAT) Schools to train the State Police personnel have been released.
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